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Leadership & Medical
Personnel
Leadership Team
Rebecca Terrell, MPA, Executive Director
rterrell@memphischoices.org |  901-791-9383

Terry Grebe, MD, Interim Medical Director
tgrebe@memphischoices.org | 901-274-3550

Katy Leopard, Assistant Director
kleopard@memphischoices.org | 901-791-9384

Fawn Ailsworth, RN, Director of Nursing
failsworth@memphischoices.org | 901-791-9387
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Jennifer Marshall Pepper, MBA, Director of Finance & Operations
jpepper@memphischoices.org | 901-274-3550

Nancy Shotwell, Director of Clinic Operations
nshotwell@memphischoices.org |  901-791-9382

 

Clinicians
Interim Medical Director, Terry Grebe MD, is a licensed, board certi�ed
OB/GYN with over 30 years of direct patient care experience. He is
committed to supporting everyone’s rights to high quality health care and
reproductive freedom.

Director of Midwifery Care, Nikia Grayson, CNM, DNP, MPH, Certi�ed
Nurse Midwife and Advanced Nurse Practitioner is a public health activist,
anthropologist and nurse midwife who has devoted her life to serving and
empowering people in underserved and marginalized communities. She
has more than 10 years experience working in public health, with her
more recent work focusing on reproductive rights, birth justice, and
midwifery. She is passionate about ensuring all persons have the rights
and means to make decisions regarding their sexual and reproductive
health.

Media Inquiries
Katy Leopard, Assistant Director | kleopard@memphischoices.org

Mission, Vision and  Values

Board of Directors

Learn about our Past, Present, and Future
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Why you should be involved!

    

Call 901-274-3550 or request an appointment online today.
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Privacy Policy
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